# **Brackla Community Council**

# Register of Declaration of Interests

# Section 51 of the Local Government Act 2000

#### Cllr I Hibble

Civil Servant, Welsh Government

#### Cllr C Jones

Borough Councillor, Bridgend County Borough Council and an employee of Rhondda Cynon Taff Borough Council

### CIIr D Sage

Borough Councillor, Bridgend County Borough Council

## Cllr J Spanswick

Borough Councillor, Bridgend County Borough Council – a member of Development Control/ Planning and an employee of Rhondda Cynon Taff Borough Council

### **CIIr H Townsend**

Borough Councillor, Bridgend County Borough Council – Cabinet Member as from May 2015

This information was updated 25 October 2016 Mrs Anne Wilkes, Clerk of the Council